Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

LAwW OFFICES
188 West Northern Lights Blvd., Ste. 1100

Anchorage, Alaska 99503-3985

(907) 257-5300 -

Fax: (907) 257-5399

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Mike O’Brien, ABA #311084

Mackenzie Olson, ABA#1809068

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

188 West Northern Lights Blvd., Suite 1100
Anchorage, AK 99503

Phone: (907) 257-5300
mikeobrien@dwt.com
mackenzieolson@dwt.com

Attorneys for University of Alaska
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT FAIRBANKS
UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA,
Plaintiff,
VS.
ALASKA GRADUATE WORKERS
ASSOCIATION

Case No. 4FA-24- Cl
Defendant.

PLAINTIFF’S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

Plaintiff University of Alaska (“the University”) by and through undersigned
counsel, moves the court pursuant to Alaska R. Civ. P. 65 for a temporary restraining
order and a preliminary injunction against Defendant Alaska Graduate Workers
Associations (“AGWA”) to prevent AGWA from engaging in any strike activity
beginning Monday, April 29, 2024, and until such time as the Court may hold a hearing

on the preliminary injunction request.



mailto:mikeobrien@dwt.com
mailto:mackenzieolson@dwt.com

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

LAwW OFFICES
188 West Northern Lights Blvd., Ste. 1100

Fax: (907) 257-5399

Anchorage, Alaska 99503-3985

(907) 257-5300 -

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

This motion is supported by a memorandum and affidavits of Memry Dahl and

Danielle Foster, filed herewith. The University requests an evidentiary hearing on this

motion to the extent the Court feels that the evidence and briefing submitted is

insufficient to support entry of a temporary restraining order and/or preliminary

injunction.

DATED this 25! day of April, 2024.

Certificate of Service

On the 25" day of April, 2024, a true and correct
copy of the foregoing document was sent to the
following parties via Email:

Sarah Derry

Bernard Iglitzin & Lavitt LLP
18 W. Mercer St., Ste 400
Seattle, WA 98119
derry@workerlaw.com

. Oful

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By: j{,%’gf S 7~

Mike O’Brien, ABA #311084
Mackenzie Olson, ABA#1809068

MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION PAGE 2 OF 2
University of Alaska. v. Alaska Graduate Workers Association Case No. 4FA-24- Cl



mailto:kevin@impc-law.com

	StartOfDoc

