

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP LAW OFFICES 188 West Northern Lights Blvd., Ste. 1100 Anchorage, Alaska 99503-3985 (907) 257-5300 • Fax: (907) 257-5399

1	This motion is supported by a memorandum and affidavits of Memry Dahl and
2	Danielle Foster, filed herewith. The University requests an evidentiary hearing on this
3	motion to the extent the Court feels that the evidence and briefing submitted is
4	insufficient to support entry of a temporary restraining order and/or preliminary
5	injunction.
6	DATED this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024.
7	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff
9	By: UllSor
10	Mike O'Brien, ABA #311084 Mackenzie Olson, ABA#1809068
11	Wackenzie Olson, ADA#1807008
12	
13	Certificate of Service
14	On the 25 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent to the following parties via Email:
15	Sarah Derry
16	Bernard Iglitzin & Lavitt LLP 18 W. Mercer St., Ste 400 Seattle, WA 98119
17	<u>derry@workerlaw.com</u>
18	By: Oppl
19	
20	
21	MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION PAGE 2 OF 2 University of Alaska. v. Alaska Graduate Workers Association Case No. 4FA-24CI

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP LAW OFFICES 188 West Northern Lights Blvd., Ste. 1100 Anchorage, Alaska 99503-3985 (907) 257-5300 • Fax: (907) 257-5399